RECOF Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Ç ....

04-22-2004



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ → ▼	2/2/535 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rotem Amfert Negev, Ltd.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Israeli Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:_410 Swing Road  City:_GreensboroState:_NC_Zip:_27409  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 03/03/2004	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/354,492; 74/710,695	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Zellinger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 410 Swing Road	8. Deposit account number: 11-0980
City:_Greensboro State:_NC Zip:27409  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS OF AGE
Keith E. Sharkin	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0265** 

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Rotem Amfert Negev, Ltd., an Israeli corporation having a registered office at Mishor Rotem Plants, MP Arava 86900, Israel (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has filed applications to register the trademark PEAK and Design, Serial No. 75/354,492 and PEAK and Design, Serial No. 74/710,695 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the applications therefor as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications for PEAK and Design, Serial No. 75/354,492 and PEAK and Design, Serial No. 74/710,695, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark applications, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003

Rotem Amfert Negev, Ltd.

Title: U. P. SPECHALITIES

Dated this <u>Ind</u>day of <u>Reentry</u>, 2003

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

By Vint Cluckons
Name: Vincor + Alvertosc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0266

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

PEAK & Design

Serial No.:

75/354,492

Applicant:

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

(by assignment from Rotem Amfert Negev, Ltd.)

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints James A. Zellinger, a member of the Bar of the State of New York and an attorney of the applicant, Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 U.S.A., its attorney, with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above referenced mark.

Respectfully submitted,

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

Dated: <u>Apr. 18</u>, 2004

Name: Millie L. Wright

Title: Assistant Scartney

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 04/19/2004